

d

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15943/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No. 827/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHARFI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel contends that Dr. Inder Narayan
Singh who had been named at serial No.2 in the order of
recommendation had not been appointed by a validly
governing body as the Coram was not complete and that no
reasons had been spelt out in the recommendation as to why
the petitioner who was at serial No.1 had been ignored.

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VINOD KULVI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER