

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15943/2009

ASHARFI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that dasti
service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are complete
and will file proof of dasti in the course of the day.

The office to check and report.

In respect of effecting service on Respondent No.4 by
publication is allowed. Steps for publication be taken
within four weeks' from today.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master