

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15943/2009

ASHARFI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.5 are present.

Vide order dated 20.8.2010, passed by the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber, four weeks' time was granted to the learned
counsel for filing the requisites for service on the
respondent No.4 by publication but he has not filed the same
within the period stipulated in the order. The matter shall,
therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR