

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15943/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in LPA No.827/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHARFI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

Two weeks' time granted to file the proof of  
publication failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed  
against the unserved respondent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER