

\224

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5874 OF 2012

ASHARFI MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kr. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for respondent No.5, six weeks'
time is granted for filing the statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER