

i»SECTION - XVI

CHAMBER MATTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5874 OF 2012
ASHARFI MEHTA

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV. OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

An office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 11th September, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :
"At the request of the counsel for respondent No. 5, six weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case."

It is submitted that Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, counsel for Respondent No. 5 has not filed statement of case in the matter, so far despite order dated 11th September, 2013 and six weeks time granted by His Lordship has already been elapsed.

Default on the part of the counsel for Respondent No. 5 for not complying with Order dated 11th September, 2013 is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR