

ITEM NO.103

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5874/2012

ASHARFI MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous
in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5874 OF 2012

ASHARFI MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIV.OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has retired from service.

In view of the above, the appeal does not survive and the same is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 11, 2021